

THE THIRD SCHEDULE

[See section 120(1)]

S. No.	Notification No. and date	Amendment	Date of effect of amendment	
(1)	(2)	(3)	(4)	5
1.	G.S.R. 308 (E), dated the 31st March, 1995 (79/95-Customs, dated the 31st March, 1995)	In the said notification, in condition (iii), in sub-condition (b), for the entry "24%", as it stood on the 19th September, 1995, the entry "15%" shall be substituted.	19th September, 1995.	10
2.	G.S.R. 309 (E), dated the 31st March, 1995 (80/95-Customs, dated the 31st March, 1995)	In the said notification, in condition (ii), in sub-condition (b), for the entry "24%", as it stood on the 19th September, 1995, the entry "15%" shall be substituted.	19th September, 1995.	15
3.	G.S.R. 480 (E), dated the 5th June, 1995 (110/95-Customs, dated the 5th June, 1995)	In the said notification,— (i) in each of the conditions (4) and (5), for the entry "24%", as it stood on the 19th September, 1995, the entry "15%" shall be substituted; (ii) in condition (7), after the proviso, the following proviso shall be inserted, namely:— "Provided further that where the Licensing Authority grants further extension of the period for fulfilment of export obligation beyond the period as specified in this condition, then, subject to the satisfaction of such conditions as may be specified in a Public Notice of the Government of India in the Ministry of Commerce and Industry in this regard, such export obligation may be extended, but shall in no case be extended beyond the 31st day of March, 2004."	19th September, 1995. 30th April, 2000.	20 25
4.	G.S.R. 657 (E), dated the 19th September, 1995 (148/95-Customs, dated the 19th September, 1995)	In the said notification, in condition (ii), for the words "twenty-four per cent.", the words "fifteen per cent." shall be substituted.	19th September, 1995.	30
5.	G.S.R. 658 (E), dated the 19th September, 1995 (149/95-Customs, dated the 19th September, 1995)	In the said notification, in condition (ii), for the words "twenty-four per cent.", the words "fifteen per cent." shall be substituted.	19th September, 1995.	35 40
6.	G.S.R. 184 (E), dated the 1st April, 1997 (28/97-Customs, dated the 1st April, 1997)	In the said notification, in each of the conditions (3) and (4), for the entry "24%", the entry "15%" shall be substituted.	1st April, 1997.	45
7.	G.S.R. 186 (E), dated the 1st April, 1997 (30/97-Customs, dated the 1st April, 1997)	In the said notification, in condition (ii), for the words "twenty-four per cent.", the words "fifteen per cent." shall be substituted.	1st April, 1997.	50
8.	G.S.R. 187 (E), dated the 1st April, 1997 (31/97-Customs, dated the 1st April, 1997)	In the said notification, in condition (ii), for the entry "24%", the entry "15%" shall be substituted.	1st April, 1997.	55
9.	G.S.R. 197 (E), dated the 7th April, 1997 (34/97-Customs, dated the 1st April, 1997)	In the said notification, in condition (v), for the entry "24%", the entry "15%" shall be substituted.	7th April, 1997.	60

(1)	(2)	(3)	(4)
5	10. G.S.R. 216 (E), dated the 11th April, 1997 (36/97-Customs, dated the 11th April, 1997)	In the said notification, in condition (3), for the entry "24%", the entry "15%" shall be substituted.	11th April, 1997.
10	11. G.S.R. 623 (E), dated the 16th October, 1998 (77/98-Customs, dated the 16th October, 1998)	In the said notification, in condition (iv), for the words "twenty-four per cent.", the words "fifteen per cent." shall be substituted.	16th October, 1998.
15	12. G.S.R. 299 (E), dated the 29th April, 1999 (48/99-Customs, dated the 29th April, 1999)	In the said notification, in condition (ii), for the words "twenty-four per cent.", the words "fifteen per cent." shall be substituted.	29th April, 1999.
20	13. G.S.R. 366 (E), dated the 27th April, 2000 (50/2000-Customs, dated the 27th April, 2000)	In the said notification, in condition (3), for the entry "24%", the entry "15%" shall be substituted.	27th April, 2000.
25	14. G.S.R. 367 (E), dated the 27th April, 2000 (51/2000-Customs, dated the 27th April, 2000)	In the said notification, in condition (ii), for the words "twenty-four per cent.", the words "fifteen per cent." shall be substituted.	27th April, 2000.